Disclaimer: This document is controlled and has been released electronically.
Only the version on the IECEE Website is the current document version
Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
NCB TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Ridlerstr. 65
D – 80339 München
Germany
TEST REPORT

a. Name, registered trade name or registered
trade mark of manufacturer  P
b. Type or model number designation JW-HD144N-460 P
c. Serial number (unless marked on other part of
product)
Provided under superstrate
near the top rail of frame
P
d. Date and place of manufacture, alternatively
serial number allowing to trace the date and
place of manufacture;
serial number allowing to
trace the date and place of
manufacture
P
e. Maximum system voltage 1500V DC P
f. Class of protection against electrical shock Class II P
g. Voltage at open-circuit or Voc including
tolerances.
50.4V ± 4% for example P
h. Current at short-circuit or Isc including
tolerances
11.56A ± 5% for example P
i. Module maximum power or Pmax including
tolerances
460W ± 3% for example P
5.2 Documentation
5.2.1 Minimum requirements
 Modules are supplied with documentation describing
the methods of electrical and mechanical installation
as well as the electrical ratings of the module
P
The documentation states the class of protection
against electrical shock under which the module has
been qualified and any specific limitations required
for that class.
P
The documentation assures that installers and
operators receive appropriate and sufficient
documentation for safe installation, use, and
maintenance of the PV modules.
P
5.2.2 Information given in the documentation P
 a. All information required under 5.1 e) to i) Refer to manual document P
b. Overcurrent protection device type and rating
are e.g. given in IEC 60269-6
Refer to manual document P
 Page 11 of 27               Report No. 704061930402-05 part 1 of 2
IEC 61215-1
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC61215D_SE
Maximum series/parallel module configuration is
recommended
P
 c. Manufacturer’s stated tolerance for Voc, Isc and
maximum power output under standard test
conditions
P
 d. Temperature coefficient for voltage at open-
circuit
P
 e. Temperature coefficient for maximum power  P
 f. Temperature coefficient for short-circuit current  P
 All electrical data mentioned above shown as
relative to standard test conditions (1 000 W/m2,
25 °C, AM 1,5 according to IEC TS 61836)
P
 g. Nominal module operating temperature (NMOT)